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Last Buy Notification ––# 0000331494       

April 9, 2021   
(Referenced Product Discontinuance Notification ––PDN # 0000322667) 

Dear Valued Customer: 
 

We would like to take the opportunity to inform you about the last-time buy date of a discontinued 
product. Please review the detailed information below in order to give you the chance of placing an 
order before the last-time buy date. If you have any questions regarding the information, please contact 
the person listed below. 
 
Subject:  
Please place the last-time buy order for the NPort S8458 before May 31, 2021.  
 
Service Level: Basic  
 
Effective Date:  
The NPort S8458-4S-SC-T will be discontinued from December 1, 2020. Last-time buy orders must be 
received before May 31, 2021. 
 
Moxa Part Numbers/Model Names: 
 

To Be Discontinued Recommended Replacement Product 
Item Model Name Model Name 
1 NPort S8458-4S-SC-T 

(4 RS-232/422/485 ports, 4 10/100M 
Ethernet ports, 4 100M single-mode 
fiber ports with SC connector, combo 
switch serial device server 15 KV ESD, 
12-48 VDC, -40 to 85°C operating 
temperature) 

NPort S8455I-SS-SC-T 
(4 RS-232/422/485 ports, 3 10/100M 
Ethernet ports, 2 100M single-mode fiber 
ports with SC connector, 15 KV ESD, 12-
48 VDC, -40 to 75°C operating 
temperature) 

 
Customer Part Numbers/Model Names: NA 
 

Change Description:  
This model is being discontinued due to a discontinued component and is part of Moxa’s ongoing effort 
to strategize our product roadmap. 
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Recommended Replacement Product’s Delivery Schedule:  
The NPort S8455I-SS-SC-T is already available. 
 

Note:  
1. If need any of these discontinued products for an existing project, please contact your Moxa sales 
representative to place orders before May 31, 2021. 
2. All service rules (e.g., warranty) still apply to discontinued products.  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
Submitted by: Product Manager, Ray Chen, IBG IDD Dept 1  
Authorized by: Manager, Ray Hsu, IBG Intelligent Devices Division. 
 
Note: If you have questions, please contact ray.chen@moxa.com or your regional sales contact. 
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